FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC	05-17-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	102093482	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KENJI NAKAHARA  TSUKASA TAKAHASHI  SHIGETAKA TAKAMIYA  Additional name(s) of conveying  party(ies) attached? X yes no	2. Nan Inte	Jame and address of receiving party(ies):  ne: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.  rnal Address:  et Address: 1-1, Koraibashi 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: April 17, 2002 and	City	Osaka State Japan Zip 541-0043  itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 17 & 19, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To be assigned (filed herewith)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Marcella M. Bodner         Internal Address:         Street Address: 203 Main Street     </li> <li>City: Metuchen State: New Jerse</li> </ol>	7. T   8. I  ey Zip: 08840 (Att	otal number of applications and patents involved:1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Deposit account number:19-1218  ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit bunt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  MARCELLA M. BODNER Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  /16/2002 LIMELLER 00000318 191218 10142136 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including			
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0748

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Kenji NAKAHARA</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at 931-11, Hamada, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1242 Japan, Tsukasa TAKAHASHI, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>202-8</u>, Hamada, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1242 <u>Japan</u> and <u>Shigetaka TAKAMIYA</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>Hamadashataku</u> G-304, 931-11, Hamada, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1242 Japan, as assignors, have invented a new and original <u>METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF PYROMELLITIC</u> <u>DIANHYDRIDE</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1, Koraibashi 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or any applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all

> PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0749

lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	By: <u>Henri Nakahara</u> Name: Kenji NAKAHARA
Date: 17/4/2002	By: Tsakase Tahahashi Name: Tsukasa TAKAHASHI
Date: <u>19 / 4 / 2002</u>	By: <u>Shiyetaka Jakaniya</u> Name: Shigetaka TAKAMIYA

## WITNESS Keishi Jawfor (signature) Keishi Tsuboi (typed/printed name) //- 26, Midorigaoka, Okubo-cho, (residential address) Akashi-shi, Hyogo 674-0055 Japan

**RECORDED: 05/09/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0750